

Legal Suraksha Advocate Company Secretary

Chamber:FD-383, Sector III,
Salt Lake, Kolkata 700106Contact:+919830187875Email Id:varsha.agarwalla94@gmail.com

Consent from Legal Advisor

Date: 09-07-2024

Τo,

The Board of Directors,

OBSC Perfection Limited 6F, 6th Floor, M-6, Uppal Plaza Jasola District Centre, South Delhi, Delhi-110025, India Dear Sir/(s),

<u>Re: Proposed Initial Public issue of equity shares of Rs. 10/- each ("Equity Shares" and such issue, the</u> <u>"Issue") by OBSC Perfection Limited (the "Company")</u>

We, the undersigned, do hereby confirm that we are Legal Advisor to the Company for the proposed Initial Public Issue of Equity shares and consent to our name being inserted as Legal Advisor to the Company in the Draft Red Herring Prospectus/ Red Herring Prospectus/ Prospectus to be filed by the Company with the ("Stock Exchange") and the concerned Registrar of Companies (the "ROC") in respect of the Issue. We hereby authorize you to deliver this letter of Consent to the Stock Exchange/ROC, pursuant to the provisions of Section 26 of the Companies Act, 2013.

We also authorise you to disclose the following details in the Draft Prospectus / Prospectus of the Company:

Name of the Firm:	M/S LEGAL SURAKSHA
Address:	P-12, C.I.T Scheme No. L, Room No. 210, 2 nd Floor, Kolkata 700001
Tel:	9830187875
Email:	Varsha.agarwalla94@gmail.com
Contact Person :	Ms. Varsha Agarwalla
Reg. No.	1763/1632/2019

Yours Faithfully,

For M/S Legal Suraksha

Varsha Agarwalla Adv CS Varsha Agarwalla